2017 Priority Only Calls Police Response

* There may be multiple factors contrlbutmg to the priority only calls response, the
primary incident is listed. 4 :

1/1/17 . 7:15pm-10pm East - stabbing 17-000921

1/3/17 7:30am-8:45am Limited Crash Response (Icy Roads)
1/16/17 9:00am-11:30am Limited Crash Response (Weather)
1/16/17 11:1A5pm—1:550m North - Traffic Accident |
1/25/17 8:10am-12:10pm Limited Crash Response (we;\ather)
2/3/17 " 3:00pm-4:28pm Central - Critical Incident Debrief
2/4/17 2:55am-3:55am North/East/Central - stabbing 17-039283
2/12/17 5:30pm-11:20pm | North/East -Traffic Fatality
2/19/17 3:20am-8:30am | City-wide- multiple gunshot victims 4222 E
' Washington Ave 17-057250
2/24/17 5:00pm-7:00pm North/East /Central - Injury Accident
3/01/17 | 2:07am-7:15am City-wide - homicide 3019 E Washington
' Ave 17-69314
3/01/17 7:15am-10:30am North/East for homicide
3/5/17 . 2:00am-3:25am North/East High visibility E Washington Ave
' due to recent shootings -

3/11/17 9:20pm-9:35pm North/East/Central - high call volume
3/13/;7 ' 9:05am-11:15am Limited Crash Response (weather)
3/21/17 3:35pm-4:05pm North/East/Central — high call volume

! 3/24/47 ; 11:30pm—12:150m Central - UW Basketball NCAA Game
3/25/17  8:25pm-9:50pm North/East/Central —armed home invasion

17-99275

3/27/17 A 4:00pm-7:40pm North/East/Central Homicide 27 N Butler




4/3/17

4/8/17
4/9/17

4/10/17

4/11/17

4/15/17
4/21/17
4/25/17
4726/17
5/4/17

5/7/17

5/9/17

5/12/17
5/15/17
5/15/17

5/16/17

5/16/17

5/16/17

~ Time

6:30pm-8:30pm
12:00am- 2:00am
6:20pm-8:20pm

12:15am-12:55am

12:20am-01:30am

7:30pm- 11:30pm
3:5 0ph—4:30pm
12:00pm- 3pm
8:00am-1:30pm
4:35pm-7:35pm

2:05pm-3:35pm

2:05pm-6:30pm

3:00pm-4:30pm

1:45pm-2:05pm
8:15am-1:00pm
5:05pm-11:00pm
5:20pm-9:00pm
1:00am-1:45am

11:30am-2:30pm

11:00pm-12:20am

Description of Incident *
South/West —Weapons violation 17-109126

City-wide- attempted homicide/shooting
3301 City View Dr 17-114772

North/East/Central — high call volume, shots
fired

North/East/Central - high call volume

Central/South -Penn Park shooting
debriefing :

City-wide —fatal traffic accident 400 S Park
North/East/Central- shots fired 17-131568
East - high call volume

Central —suicide 17-137421

West- high risk wanted subject/SWAT call
North/East/Central -fatal traffic crash

East - fatal traffic crash Cottage Grove Rd
West -high risk wanted subjéct 17-154341

North/East/Central —armed home invasion
Blaine Dr 17-158065

North District- Sexual Assault of Child
South/ West -Weapons Offense

North/ East / Central — Weapons Offense

South/West — Combative subject/injured

© officer

South/West -Shots Fired 17-163128

City wide - Armed Robberies & Weapons




Description of Incident *

5/17/17
5/23/17
5/23/17

5/24/17

5/25/17

N
5/26/17

5/27/17

5/30/17

6/8/17
6/8/17

6/10/17
6/10/17

4 6/14/17

6/14/17
6/21/17
6/23/17

6/24/17

11:10pm120:00am

05:07pm-10:00

© 05:50pm-8:45pm

2:2am-3:45am

4:51pm-8:00pm
12:00am-12:40am
6:27pm- 8:00 pm
7:10pm-8:00pm
9:02pm -10:00pm

4:00pm-11:20pm

1:00pm-3:35pm
7:45pm-10:10pm

3:43am-8:15am
8:15am-8:37pm
10:40pm-1:15am

7:00pm-9:34pm

11:43pm-3:20am
08:25am-9:35am
2:00pm-4:00pm

7:15am-1:37pm

City wide- Armed Robberies & Suicidal Man
South/West Weapons Offense
Central/North/East - call volume

North & East — Att. homicide/shooting
3555 E Washington Ave

East -Emergency Detention, call volume

South /West- Man With Knife, Burglary &
Domestics

South- Brat Fest Disturbance
West- Bomb threat
City wide- Brat Fest Disturbance

North/East/Central- Homicide
500 Northport Dr

West- Suicidal Person Hawks Landing area
South/West — Stabbing 17-194868

City wide- Homicide 900 Vernon Ave
North/East/Central —Homicide Warrants

North/East- Shots fired 900 Vernon Ave
during vigil for homicide victim

South/West- Barricaded suicidal subject

City wide- Att. Homicide Shooting Sherman
Terrance

Central—»water main break/traffic direction
400 E Johnson St

City wide- Shots fired involving 2 vehicles
W Broadway at Monona Dr

South/West- Homicide W Badger Rd




Date
6/27/17

6/30/17
7/1/17
7/2/17
7/2)17
7/7/17
7/9/17

7/19/17
7/24/17
7/25/17

7/28/17
7/30/17
8/1/17

8/1/17

8/2/17
8/4/17
8/8/17°
8/14/17
8/18/17
8/18/17

8/18/17

Time

3:00am~9:
12:47pm-1:40pm
11:25am-12:37pm
4:28am-6:05am
11:34pm-5:25am
5:00pm-6:00pm

12:05am-2:55am -

8:00pm-8:15pm

10:15p-11:30pm

5:55pm-9:00pm
3:25am-10:00am

2:53am-12:05pm

8:55am-9:05am

1:46pm-3:00pm

4:42pm-5:35pm

11:11PM-3:03AM
11:d3pm—4:203m
11:00pm-1:00am
11:35pm-1205am
10:13pm-12:38am
10:13pm—12:59am

10:33pm-2:51am

~ Description of Incident *

South/West -Robbery/Felony Murder
2100 W Beltline Hwy
South- Weapons offense 17-224774

West — locating wanted person 17-226135
South —Shooting 17-227258
North/East/Central 1718 Northport Dr
Homicide 17-228216

North/East/Central Suicidal armed subject
17-234971

North — 2 weapons offenses

City wide tornado warning
South/West- extreme weather

South/Central — Weapons Offense
17-258712

Citywide — Homicide Adderbury Ln
17-259196

Citywide Homicide Karstens Ave 17-263571

Central- Homicide arrest

* South - Domestic with weapon 17-269351

South- Mutual aid to Fitchburg shooting
17-269738

Citywide — pursuit of homicide
suspect/shots fired

- Citywide Troy Dr Homicide

Citywide- Webb Ave shooting

~ South —Shield Training

North- Injury accident
East — Femrite Dr shooting

Central — Calls for service




8/21/17

8/27/17
8/3 1/17
' 9/13/17

9/16/17

9/25/17
9/26/17
9/27/17
9/28/17
10/6/17
10/6/17
10/7/17
10/9/17
10/11/17
10/14/2017
10/19/2017
10/29/2017
10/29/2017
11/06/2017
11/15/2017
11/17/2017
11/25/2017

11/29/2017

ey A
11:15am-12:45pm

9:55pm-11:24pm
11:40pm-10:30am
2:30pm-11:30pm

11:50pm-4:40am

3:35pm-4:55pm
10:15a-11:40am
8:00pm-8:25pm
9:20am-10:35am
12:22am-1:34am
11:00pm-2:40am
5:00pm-10:00pm
12:56pm-2:00pm
8:45pm-11:30pm
4:00am-4:45am
1:18am-3:30am
2:07am-6:14am
11:10pm-12:00am
11;57pm -12:32am
12:14pm-2:00pm
8:10pm-9:30pm
10:25pm-11:45pm

7:18pm-11:29pm

- Description of Incident*
* Calls for Service, gas leak West, shots fired

North

Central — Suicide, hit and run crash
North/East -Attempted homicide shooting
224 Rethke Ave 17-309423

West/ South — house explosion Stratton
Way

City wide- Calls for service, Numerous OWI
Arrests, Fights/Disturbances, and Weapons
Offenses

North/ East/ Central- Shooting Capital Petro
2702 E Washington Ave 17-345213

_East- Sexual Assault investigation

Central/East- Shots fired 2100 Winnehago
East — Fatal crash Beltline near Hwy'51
Central/East/North- weapons offense,
armed robbery

Central/East/North- Death Investigations
North/East- Weather-Tornado 3300 E
Washington Ave ‘
West/South — Shots fired 6713 Schroeder
Citywide- Shooting 2000 Fisher St
17-367930

Citywide — Calls for Service volume
Central District - Calls for Service volume
Citywide

Central/East/ North

Central- Shooting

South/West — Shooting
Central/North/East

Central/North/East

CentraI/North/East




Date’ ==
12/3/2017

12/3/2017
12/6/2017
12/7/2017
12/13/2017
12/14/2017

12/23/2017

Time ;
2:03am-4:14am

3:05am-4:14am
1:40am-2:35am
9:59pm-11:20pm
10:40pm-2:10am
11:43pm-12:25am

11:00pm-5:30am

Description of Incident *

Central

Citywide

Central/North/East (3:35am North)
Citywide- Calls for Service volume
Citywide- two armed robberies
Central/North/East

Citywide — multiple shootings




