

2017 Priority Only Calls Police Response

* There may be multiple factors contributing to the priority only calls response, the primary incident is listed.

primary incident is l		
Date	Time	Description of Incident *
1/1/17	7:15pm-10pm	East - stabbing 17-000921
1/3/17	7:30am-8:45am	Limited Crash Response (Icy Roads)
1/16/17	9:00am-11:30am	Limited Crash Response (weather)
1/16/17	11:15pm-1:55am	North - Traffic Accident
1/25/17	8:10am-12:10pm	Limited Crash Response (weather)
2/3/17	3:00pm-4:28pm	Central - Critical Incident Debrief
2/4/17	2:55am-3:55am	North/East/Central - stabbing 17-039283
2/12/17	5:30pm-11:20pm	North/East -Traffic Fatality
2/19/17	3:20am-8:30am	City-wide- multiple gunshot victims 4222 E Washington Ave 17-057250
2/24/17	5:00pm-7:00pm	North/East /Central - Injury Accident
3/01/17	2:07am-7:15am	City-wide - homicide 3019 E Washington Ave 17-69314
3/01/17	7:15am-10:30am	North/East for homicide
3/5/17	2:00am-3:25am	North/East High visibility E Washington Ave due to recent shootings
3/11/17	9:20pm-9:35pm	North/East/Central - high call volume
3/13/17	9:05am-11:15am	Limited Crash Response (weather)
3/21/17	3:35pm-4:05pm	North/East/Central – high call volume
3/24/17	11:30pm-12:15am	Central - UW Basketball NCAA Game
3/25/17	8:25pm-9:50pm	North/East/Central –armed home invasion 17-99275
3/27/17	4:00pm-7:40pm	North/East/Central Homicide 27 N Butler

Date	Time	Description of Incident *
4/3/17	6:30pm-8:30pm	South/West –Weapons violation 17-109126
4/8/17	12:00am- 2:00am	City-wide- attempted homicide/shooting 3301 City View Dr 17-114772
4/9/17	6:20pm-8:20pm	North/East/Central – high call volume, shots fired
4/10/17	12:15am-12:55am	North/East/Central - high call volume
4/11/17	12:20am-01:30am	Central/South -Penn Park shooting debriefing
4/15/17	7:30pm- 11:30pm	City-wide –fatal traffic accident 400 S Park
4/21/17	3:50pm-4:30pm	North/East/Central- shots fired 17-131568
4/25/17	12:00pm- 3pm	East - high call volume
4/26/17	8:00am-1:30pm	Central –suicide 17-137421
5/4/17	4:35pm-7:35pm	West- high risk wanted subject/SWAT call
5/7/17	2:05pm-3:35pm 2:05pm-6:30pm	North/East/Central -fatal traffic crash East - fatal traffic crash Cottage Grove Rd
5/9/17	3:00pm-4:30pm	West -high risk wanted subject 17-154341
5/12/17	1:45pm-2:05pm	North/East/Central –armed home invasion Blaine Dr 17-158065
5/15/17	8:15am-1:00pm	North District- Sexual Assault of Child
5/15/17	5:05pm-11:00pm 5:20pm-9:00pm	South/ West -Weapons Offense North/ East / Central – Weapons Offense
5/16/17	1:00am-1:45am	South/West – Combative subject/injured officer
5/16/17	11:30am-2:30pm	South/West -Shots Fired 17-163128
5/16/17	11:00pm-12:20am	City wide - Armed Robberies & Weapons

•

.

Date	Time	Description of Incident *
5/17/17	11:10pm120:00am	City wide- Armed Robberies & Suicidal Man
5/23/17	05:07pm-10:00	South/West Weapons Offense
5/23/17	05:50pm-8:45pm	Central/North/East - call volume
5/24/17	2:2am-3:45am	North & East – Att. homicide/shooting 3555 E Washington Ave
5/25/17	4:51pm-8:00pm	East -Emergency Detention, call volume
5/26/17	12:00am-12:40am	South /West- Man With Knife, Burglary & Domestics
5/27/17	6:27pm- 8:00 pm 7:10pm-8:00pm 9:02pm -10:00pm	South- Brat Fest Disturbance West- Bomb threat City wide- Brat Fest Disturbance
5/30/17	4:00pm-11:20pm	North/East/Central- Homicide 500 Northport Dr
6/8/17	1:00pm-3:35pm	West- Suicidal Person Hawks Landing area
6/8/17	7:45pm-10:10pm	South/West – Stabbing 17-194868
6/10/17	3:43am-8:15am 8:15am-8:37pm	City wide- Homicide 900 Vernon Ave North/East/Central –Homicide Warrants
6/10/17	10:40pm-1:15am	North/East- Shots fired 900 Vernon Ave during vigil for homicide victim
6/14/17	7:00pm-9:34pm	South/West- Barricaded suicidal subject
6/14/17	11:43pm-3:20am	City wide- Att. Homicide Shooting Sherman Terrance
6/21/17	08:25am-9:35am	Central- water main break/traffic direction 400 E Johnson St
6/23/17	2:00pm-4:00pm	City wide- Shots fired involving 2 vehicles W Broadway at Monona Dr
6/24/17	7:15am-1:37pm	South/West- Homicide W Badger Rd

.

Date	Time	Description of Incident *
6/27/17	3:00am-9:00am	South/West -Robbery/Felony Murder
6/30/17	12:47pm-1:40pm	2100 W Beltline Hwy South- Weapons offense 17-224774
7/1/17	11:25am-12:37pm	West – locating wanted person 17-226135
7/2/17	4:28am-6:05am	South – Shooting 17-227258
7/2/17	11:34pm-5:25am	North/East/Central 1718 Northport Dr Homicide 17-228216
7/7/17	5:00pm-6:00pm	North/East/Central Suicidal armed subject 17-234971
7/9/17	12:05am-2:55am	North – 2 weapons offenses
7/19/17	8:00pm-8:15pm 10:15p-11:30pm	City wide tornado warning South/West- extreme weather
7/24/17	5:55pm-9:00pm	South/Central – Weapons Offense 17-258712
7/25/17	3:25am-10:00am	Citywide – Homicide Adderbury Ln 17-259196
7/28/17	2:53am-12:05pm	Citywide Homicide Karstens Ave 17-263571
7/30/17	8:55am-9:05am	Central- Homicide arrest
8/1/17	1:46pm-3:00pm	South - Domestic with weapon 17-269351
8/1/17	4:42pm-5:35pm	South- Mutual aid to Fitchburg shooting 17-269738
8/2/17	11:11PM-3:03AM	Citywide – pursuit of homicide suspect/shots fired
8/4/17	11:03pm-4:20am	Citywide Troy Dr Homicide
8/8/17	11:00pm-1:00am	Citywide- Webb Ave shooting
8/14/17	11:35pm-1205am	South – Shield Training
8/18/17	10:13pm- 12:38am	North- Injury accident
8/18/17	10:13pm-12:59am	East – Femrite Dr shooting
8/18/17	10:33pm-2:51am	Central – Calls for service

Date	Time	Description of Incident *
8/21/17	11:15am-12:45pm	Calls for Service, gas leak West, shots fired North
8/27/17	9:55pm-11:24pm	Central – Suicide, hit and run crash
8/31/17	11:40pm-10:30am	North/East -Attempted homicide shooting 224 Rethke Ave 17-309423
9/13/17	2:30pm-11:30pm	West/ South – house explosion Stratton Way
9/16/17	11:50pm-4:40am	City wide- Calls for service, Numerous OWI Arrests, Fights/Disturbances, and Weapons Offenses
9/25/17	3:35pm-4:55pm	North/ East/ Central- Shooting Capital Petro 2702 E Washington Ave 17-345213
9/26/17	10:15a-11:40am	East- Sexual Assault investigation
9/27/17	8:00pm-8:25pm	Central/East- Shots fired 2100 Winnebago
9/28/17	9:20am-10:35am	East – Fatal crash Beltline near Hwy 51
10/6/17	12:22am-1:34am	Central/East/North- weapons offense, armed robbery
10/6/17	11:00pm-2:40am	Central/East/North- Death Investigations
10/7/17	5:00pm-10:00pm	North/East- Weather-Tornado 3300 E Washington Ave
10/9/17	12:56pm-2:00pm	West/South – Shots fired 6713 Schroeder
10/11/17	8:45pm-11:30pm	Citywide- Shooting 2000 Fisher St 17-367930
10/14/2017	4:00am-4:45am	Citywide – Calls for Service volume
10/19/2017	1:18am-3:30am	Central District - Calls for Service volume
10/29/2017	2:07am-6:14am	Citywide
10/29/2017	11:10pm- 12:00am	Central/East/ North
11/06/2017	11;57pm -12:32am	Central- Shooting
11/15/2017	12:14pm-2:00pm	South/West – Shooting
11/17/2017	8:10pm-9:30pm	Central/North/East
11/25/2017	10:25pm-11:45pm	Central/North/East
11/29/2017	7:18pm-11:29pm	Central/North/East

Date	Time	Description of Incident *
12/3/2017	2:03am-4:14am	Central
12/3/2017	3:05am-4:14am	Citywide
12/6/2017	1:40am-2:35am	Central/North/East (3:35am North)
12/7/2017	9:59pm-11:20pm	Citywide- Calls for Service volume
12/13/2017	10:40pm-2:10am	Citywide- two armed robberies
12/14/2017	11:43pm-12:25am	Central/North/East
12/23/2017	11:00pm-5:30am	Citywide – multiple shootings